

**Reference Number:** FOI202223/633  
**From:** Other  
**Date:** 13 March 2023  
**Subject:** Agency staff spend 2020, 2021,2022

Q1 What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2022 to 31 December 2022 inclusive for the following staff groups: -  
a. Registered nurse (RN)  
b. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates?

A1 [Please see attached document: FOI 633 Response](#)

Q2 What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2021 to 31 December 2021 inclusive for the following staff groups: -  
a. Registered nurse (RN)  
b. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates?

A2 [Please see attached document: FOI 633 Response](#)

Q3 What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020 inclusive for the following staff groups: -  
a. Registered nurse (RN)  
b. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates?

A3 [Please see attached document: FOI 633 Response](#)

Sum of Actual Year	NHSI Category 1 Registered Nurses (Agency)	Support To Clinical Staff (Agency)	Grand Total
2020	£218,290.21	£147,411.04	£365,701.25
2021	£82,078.89	£95,141.97	£177,220.86
2022	£258,998.06	£113,066.17	£372,064.23
Grand Total	£559,367.16	£355,619.18	£914,986.34